
 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 

Professional Society Activities  

Academic Year 2020 – 2021 

 

Details of Seminar / Webinar Organised: 

Sl. 

No. 

Academi

c Year 

Date of 

Event 
Department 

Title of the 

Event 

Details of Funding 

Agency and Grant 

Received  

(if applicable) 

Details of the Resource 

Person(s) 

No. of 

Beneficiarie

s 

1.  
2020-

2021 
1/7/2020 Mechanical 

Quality, Reliability 

and Safety - An 

Overview 

SECE 

Mr.Suryanarayanan 

Nandula 

Former Director Quality-

DRDO 

1654 

2.  
2020-

2021 
3/7/2020 Mechanical 

CAE in Product 

Design - An 

Insight 

SECE 
Mr.Gowtham K.K, Advance 

Consultant, Altran 
1667 

3.  
2020-

2021 
7/7/20 Mechanical 

Automotive 

Seating & Its 

Validation 

SECE 

Mr.Ashok R Pillai 

Head of Department-CAE 

AaP Engineering 

1724 

4.  
2020-

2021 

10/7/202

0 
Mechanical 

Product Lifecycle 

Management 
SECE 

Mr.Mohamed Jahir Hussain 

Senior Consultant 

aLTRan 

1700 

5.  
2020-

2021 

15/7/202

0 
Mechanical 

Automotive 

Infotainment 

System - An 

Overview 

SECE 

Mr.Meenakshy Sundaresan 

Engineer-Vehicle 

Infotainment System 

Integration, Audi, Germany 

1422 



6.  
2020-

2021 

29/7/202

0 
Mechanical 

Digital 

Transformation 
SECE 

Mr.Girirajan Murugan, 

Chief Executive Officer, 

Funds India 

1685 

7.  
2020-

2021 
6/8/2020 Mechanical 

An Insight into 

Lean Methodology 
SECE 

Mr.Santoshkumar Patil, 

Vice President-DG & RC, 

Barclays Bank, London 

1340 

8.  
2020-

2021 

12/8/202

0 
Mechanical 

Future Trends in 

Automotive 

Industry 

SECE 

Anand Gurupatham, DGM, 

PWT-CAE Department 

Head, Renault Nisan 

Technology Business 

Center, India 

1354 

9.  
2020-

2021 

18/8/202

0 
Mechanical 

Introduction to 

Polymers 
SECE 

Mr.Zakkir Hussain, 

Specialist-Polymers, 

aLTRan 

1258 

10.  
2020-

2021 
19/8/20 Mechanical 

Essentials of 

Electric Vehicles 
SECE 

Mr.Ragavendra, Senior 

Manager-Development,  

Lucas TVS 

1148 

 

 

Details of Guest Lecture Organised: 

Sl. 

No

. 

Academic 

Year 

Date of 

Event 
Department Title of the Event 

Details of Funding 

Agency and Grant 

Received  

(if applicable) 

Details of the Resource 

Person(s) 

No. of 

Beneficiarie

s 

1.  
2020-

2021 

02/2/202

1 
Mechanical  

Internships and Its 

Impact on Placements 
SECE 

Mr.P.Charles Godwin, 

Hr Leader, 

ZOHO 

380 

2.  
2020-

2021 

04/2/202

1 
Mechanical  

Awareness on Road 

Safety 
- 

Dr.Kavidasan,  

Director of Roots 

Industries 

300 

3.  
2020-

2021 

06/02/20

21 
Mechanical Motivational session  SECE 

Mr.N.Lakshminarasimhan

, 

General Manager – HR, 

Brakes India Private 

200 



Limited, 

Padi, Chennai 

4.  
2020-

2021 

12/02/20

21 
Mechanical 

Production Part Approval 

Process 
SECE 

Mr.T.Suresh, 

Engineer, 

Trianglengineers 

75 

 

 

Place: Coimbatore 

Date: 04/01/22 

 

 

Note: All the supporting documents are available in P7/P19 – Association and Club Activities 

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty In-charge                 HOD 


