

Department of Mechanical Engineering

Professional Society Activities

Academic Year 2020 – 2021

Details of Seminar / Webinar Organised:

SI. No.	Academi c Year	Date of Event	Department	Title of the Event	Details of Funding Agency and Grant Received (if applicable)	Details of the Resource Person(s)	No. of Beneficiarie s
1.	2020- 2021	1/7/2020	Mechanical	Quality, Reliability and Safety - An Overview	SECE	Mr.Suryanarayanan Nandula Former Director Quality- DRDO	1654
2.	2020- 2021	3/7/2020	Mechanical	CAE in Product Design - An Insight	SECE	Mr.Gowtham K.K, Advance Consultant, Altran	1667
3.	2020- 2021	7/7/20	Mechanical	Automotive Seating & Its Validation	SECE	Mr.Ashok R Pillai Head of Department-CAE AaP Engineering	1724
4.	2020- 2021	10/7/202 0	Mechanical	Product Lifecycle Management	SECE	Mr.Mohamed Jahir Hussain Senior Consultant aLTRan	1700
5.	2020- 2021	15/7/202 0	Mechanical	Automotive Infotainment System - An Overview	SECE	Mr.Meenakshy Sundaresan Engineer-Vehicle Infotainment System Integration, Audi, Germany	1422

6.	2020- 2021	29/7/202 0	Mechanical	Digital Transformation	SECE	Mr.Girirajan Murugan, Chief Executive Officer, Funds India	1685
7.	2020- 2021	6/8/2020	Mechanical	An Insight into Lean Methodology	SECE	Mr.Santoshkumar Patil, Vice President-DG & RC, Barclays Bank, London	1340
8.	2020- 2021	12/8/202	Mechanical	Future Trends in Automotive Industry	SECE	Anand Gurupatham, DGM, PWT-CAE Department Head, Renault Nisan Technology Business Center, India	1354
9.	2020- 2021	18/8/202 0	Mechanical	Introduction to Polymers	SECE	Mr.Zakkir Hussain, Specialist-Polymers, aLTRan	1258
10.	2020- 2021	19/8/20	Mechanical	Essentials of Electric Vehicles	SECE	Mr.Ragavendra, Senior Manager-Development, Lucas TVS	1148

Details of Guest Lecture Organised:

SI. No	Academic Year	Date of Event	Department	Title of the Event	Details of Funding Agency and Grant Received (if applicable)	Details of the Resource Person(s)	No. of Beneficiarie s
1.	2020- 2021	02/2/202 1	Mechanical	Internships and Its Impact on Placements	SECE	Mr.P.Charles Godwin, Hr Leader, ZOHO	380
2.	2020- 2021	04/2/202 1	Mechanical	Awareness on Road Safety	-	Dr.Kavidasan, Director of Roots Industries	300
3.	2020- 2021	06/02/20 21	Mechanical	Motivational session	SECE	Mr.N.Lakshminarasimhan , General Manager – HR, Brakes India Private	200

						Limited, Padi, Chennai	
4.	2020- 2021	12/02/20 21	Mechanical	Production Part Approval Process	SECE	Mr.T.Suresh, Engineer, Trianglengineers	75

Place: Coimbatore

Date: 04/01/22

Note: All the supporting documents are available in P7/P19 – Association and Club Activities

Faculty In-charge

HOD